
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2669
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2010
POWER PROJECTS IN MAHARASHTRA
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil;Devappa Anna Shri Shetti Raju Alias;Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao;Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Patil
Shri Sanjay Dina ;Sule Supriya 

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of various power projects under construction in Maharashtra along with their power generation capacity; 

(b) the details of power projects proposed to bet set up in the State during the Eleventh Five Year Plan; 

(c) whether the Government proposes to generate 8000 Megawatt of power in the next three years to meet the demand of power in
the State; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI) 

(a) & (b): Thermal Power Projects totaling to 16158 MW are presently under construction in the State of Maharashtra, out of which,
projects involving 8348 MW of capacity are likely to be commissioned during the Eleventh Plan period. Status of these projects is
given at Annex-I & II. No hydro power project, at present, is under construction in Maharashtra. 

(c) & (d): Power projects totaling to 14178 MW are likely to be commissioned in the next three years to meet the demand of power in
the State of Maharashtra. Details of these projects are given at Annex-III 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  POWER LOK SABHA
	Answer

